ITEM

TOLERANCES:

DRAWN

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 Base 1
2 3.00 or 4.00 Shoulder Base Insert 1
3 3/8 x 16 Threaded Insert 2
4 12SWS3500 Shoulder Washer 4
5 3/8 x 16 x 1.5 Button Head Fastener 2
6 3/8 Locking Washer 2
7 Rubber Ring Blue Sea Cable Clam PN: 1003 1
8 Cable Clam Base Blue Sea Cable Clam PN: 1003 1
9 Cable Clam Top Blue Sea Cable Clam PN: 1003 1
10 Rubber Cable Plug Blue Sea Cable Clam PN: 1003 1
11 8-32 .625 inch machine screw 4
12 8-32 1 inch machine screw 4
13 .25 Oval Head Fastener Not Included 4
PYI INC.
Ifggevgg\é,eWAngégf DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES NAME DATE PY|, INC.

1-800-523-7558
www.pyiinc.com

FRACTIONAL*

TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

PYL INC. ANY

THREE PLACE DECIMAL *

ANGULAR: MACH+  BEND *

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL

QA.

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE FINISH

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

PYI, INC. IS
PROHIBITED.

NEXT ASSY | USED ON

APPLICATION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

COMMENTS:

RM-3AB 3" POLE
RM-4AB 4" POLE

SIZE [ DWG. NO.

A| SWIVEL POLE MOUNT

SCALET8 | WEIGHT:

[sHeer 1 oF 1




L= - - R — = = Ay = = -
SEwmEmaImE-EZR eEFS T tsc2r == s==32
aff =z T =2 = =22 4 izisz g5 27 7
T "% == & = 2= = I o = EER= =_ ZE= 5
a =z = g = ®H = == = - B = = TETEs ST =R E B
= l=-=.='-.._"_.|::lln - B = ¥t =cxa =52
3 =S =F 3= F:= & = w 5 A S=Z 3w EEE
- = 8§ % "o = - = = mE =5 - = = =
e -E_—‘—_..—".-..-E T m o = 2 === = =
=i TE5E FIES: = = == £5 D28 ZE:
u = = = = === -l | == = 3
=m E=3E =5 5=z & - ] I8 EFTS
= ==£= .E.;_—-a::n - - = ===
F - = = = m— = = -
3= = = = = -2 &= 2 =C e " -
5 E E S - E 7 FE = 5 E= =
s - =% 5 =T = Z o 2
98 = 2%t *: FT:zzx §Fez¢ =y o
= o T -+ - = = = = o E
i S== LI ¥ I @& = A= a0 <= —
—_— = = = == = = = =
L === T on ™ = =2 ~ - =
sar 2= z£i=szs E: 1: =E == - < =&
2sm T=—— §Z: £: =z: = = = 3
S5 o N T E R = I -
e = - =" £ = == = X =
=55 o= =T - =5 =
LEg e :F...-E' =z = = =
i — — = = - = m
-—- = 1 - = =u = —
| T === £ £ E= = —
. - e = = T 5 =
> £ 2 T £ =z =
=5 —F K = = g =
3 = E > = = = == =3
=u = m = = = & ="
= - B - g5 - = ]
=~ m = == = = i X L 1
T = o T = . = E = B
o = _ = a = = ]
- > = = = = I == g
2 = £ . <33
z == = 3T & fal |
= £ = H
- L3

Attaching Tube to Swivel Base

Drill here for best access
Apply 3M 5200 to fill any voids

N
"~

\Z gr/8 From Base of
_——" 1| tube.
38— Drill (2) holes thru tube and
Shoulder Base Insert.

Insert shoulder washers
and fasteners.

Disassemble Shoulder Base Insert from the Base unit. Mark and drill a

3/8 hole through the tube and Shoulder Base Insert. Insert shoulder washer
and 1/4-20 Button Head fastener. On the inside of tube add nylon washer and
nylock nut. Tighten assembly with 7/16 wrench and allen wrench. If necessary,
apply a small bead of 3M 5200 Marine Adhesive Sealant between the tube and
pole top. Reassemble Shoulder Base Insert to Base unit.



